293 294
320H2/19 ; 320H2/29 320H2/24 ; 320H2/28
320H2/3 ; 320H2/6
Hochspannung  /  high voltage
Reed-Relais  /  Reed relays
 Reed-Relais High Voltage
293
 Spulendaten / Coil ratings

accord. to type
  [ V/DC ] [ Ohm ] [ V/DC ] [ V/DC ] [ mA ] [ V/DC ]
320H2/ 1-  5-A… 5 40 4,0 0,5 12,5 7,0
320H2/ 1-12-A… 12 200 10,0 1,0 60,0 16,0
1 A
SPST-NO
320H2/ 1-24-A… 24 720 20,0 2,0 33,3 32,0
320H2/1
320H2/ 1-  5-B… 5 50 4,0 0,5 100,0 6,0
320H2/ 1-12-B… 12 400 10,0 1,0 30,0 15,0
1 B
SPST-NC
320H2/ 1-24-B… 24 675 20,0 2,0 35,6 29,0
320H2/1
320H2/19-  5-A… 5 40 4,0 0,5 12,5 7,0
320H2/19-12-A… 12 200 10,0 1,0 60,0 16,0
1 A
SPST-NO
320H2/19-24-A… 24 720 20,0 2,0 33,3 32,0
320H2/19
320H2/19-  5-B… 5 50 4,0 0,5 100,0 6,0
320H2/19-12-B… 12 400 10,0 1,0 30,0 15,0
1 B
SPST-NC
320H2/19-24-B… 24 675 20,0 2,0 35,6 29,0
320H2/19
Alle Angaben sind auf +20°C bezogen / indications are referring to +20°C
 Sonderausstattungen / options 1)
 option

pull-in
voltage
drop-out
voltage
rated
current
maximum
voltage
circuit schematic
accord. to type
  [ V/DC ] [ Ohm ] [ V/DC ] [ V/DC ] [ mA ] [ V/DC ]
320H2/3 -   5 - A… 5 40 4,0 0,5 12,5 7,0
320H2/3 - 12 - A… 12 200 10,0 1,0 60,0 16,0
1 A
SPST-NO
320H2/3 - 24 - A… 24 720 20,0 2,0 33,3 32,0
320H2/3
320H2/3 -   5 - B… 5 50 4,0 0,5 100,0 6,0
320H2/3 - 12 - B… 12 400 10,0 1,0 30,0 15,0
1 B
SPST-NC
320H2/3 - 24 - B… 24 675 20,0 2,0 35,6 29,0
320H2/3
320H2/6 -   5 - A… 5 40 4,0 0,5 12,5 7,0
320H2/6 - 12 - A… 12 200 10,0 1,0 60,0 16,0
1 A
SPST-NO
320H2/6 - 24 - A… 24 720 20,0 2,0 33,3 32,0
320H2/6
320H2/6 -   5 - B… 5 50 4,0 0,5 100,0 6,0
320H2/6 - 12 - B… 12 400 10,0 1,0 30,0 15,0
1 B

voltage
coil
resistance
pull-in
voltage
drop-out
voltage
rated
current
maximum
voltage
circuit schematic
accord. to type
  [ V/DC ] [ Ohm ] [ V/DC ] [ V/DC ] [ mA ] [ V/DC ]
320H2/24-  5-A… 5 40 4,0 0,5 12,5 7,0
320H2/24-12-A… 12 200 10,0 1,0 60,0 16,0
1 A
SPST-NO
320H2/24-24-A… 24 720 20,0 2,0 33,3 32,0
320H2/24
320H2/24-  5-B… 5 50 4,0 0,5 100,0 6,0
320H2/24-12-B… 12 400 10,0 1,0 30,0 15,0
1 B
SPST-NC
320H2/24-24-B… 24 675 20,0 2,0 35,6 29,0
320H2/24
320H2/25-  5-A… 5 40 4,0 0,5 12,5 7,0
320H2/25-12-A… 12 200 10,0 1,0 60,0 16,0
1 A
SPST-NO
320H2/25-24-A… 24 720 20,0 2,0 33,3 32,0
320H2/25
320H2/25-  5-B… 5 50 4,0 0,5 100,0 6,0
320H2/25-12-B… 12 400 10,0 1,0 30,0 15,0
1 B
SPST-NC
320H2/25-24-B… 24 675 20,0 2,0 35,6 29,0
320H2/25
Alle Angaben sind auf +20°C bezogen / indications are referring to +20°C
Ausgabe / edition   03 / 03 18
Binsack Reedtechnik GmbH